

423 Front Street  
Lynden, WA 98264  
Phone: (360) 354-3687

Called By:	City of Lynden	Bidder's Name Address	Engineer's Estimate	1	2	3	Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
For:	1ST STREET OVERLAY 300 4th Street Lynden, WA 98264			Lakeside Industries, Inc. 703 E Laurel Rd Bellingham, WA 98226	Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H Street Road Blaine, WA 98230	Granite Construction Company 7017 Everson Goshen Road Everson, WA 98247		
By:	CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED							
Date:	Tyler Buys, P.E. / Grace Melorango, E.I.T. April 25, 2024							



Schedule A - TIB Eligible													
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 8,195.53
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 683.33	\$ 224.85
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 42,333.33	\$ 2,624.67
4	Portable Changeable Message Sign	5,900	HR	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.61
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,666.67	\$ 4,189.94
6	Water	15	M GAL.	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 19.80
7	Crack Sealing Bit Pvmf-FA	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -
8	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	1,020	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 142,800.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 139,740.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 149,940.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 166,260.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 10.71
9	Planing Bituminous Pavement	8,750	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 27,125.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 2.67	\$ 0.83
10	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,666.67	\$ 2,494.44
11	Inlet Protection	20	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 32.40
12	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	EST	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -
13	Recessed Pavement Marker	0.38	HUN	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 21,833.33	\$ 1,178.51
14	Induction Loop Type 1	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,066.67	\$ 94.28
15	Induction Loop Type 3A	7	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 81.65
16	Paint Line	3,245	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 5,192.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,543.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 0.25
17	Painted Wide Lane Line	465	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 0.16
18	Plastic Stop Line	95	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1.41
19	Plastic Crosswalk Line	410	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 0.71
20	Plastic Traffic Arrow	6	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 348.33	\$ 18.41
21	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	3,710	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 0.24
22	Temporary Misc Pavement Marking - Short Duration	6	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 55.33	\$ 30.39
23	Temporary Stop Line - Short Duration	95	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5.33	\$ 3.68
24	Temporary Crosswalk Line - Short Duration	410	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 656.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 0.59
25	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -
Total Schedule A					\$ 469,420.00		\$ 386,744.00		\$ 385,977.00		\$ 395,515.00		

Schedule B - TIB Ineligible													
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
26	Sawcut PCC	385	LF-IN	\$ 2.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 0.47
27	HMA Fiber Reinforcement	1,020	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 15.33	\$ 3.30
28	Landscape Restoration	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -
29	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	73	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 61.67	\$ 10.27
30	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	90	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8.16
31	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,283.33	\$ 396.51
32	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 408.25
33	Permanent Signage	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,166.67	\$ 1,327.49
34	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -
Total Schedule B					\$ 69,820.00		\$ 50,080.00		\$ 54,805.00		\$ 60,165.00		

Total Schedules A and B				\$ 539,240.00	\$ 436,824.00	\$ 440,782.00	\$ 455,680.00
-------------------------	--	--	--	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------

Math Error / Omission